

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/16

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal and Ors.

03.09.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani.

Mr. Jitesh Vikram Srivastav, Ld. counsel for accused Laldhupuii.

Accused Lalgupuii and Edenerze Chima are PO.

Accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani in person.

Accused Laldhupuii on bail (through VC).

PW11 Mr. Vasudev Bhardwaj, Havildar in person.

Ld. SPP submits that he wish to drop Mr. K. L. Gurjar, Mr. Babu Lal Driver and Mr. Malkeet Driver from the list of witnesses in this case. His separate statement to this effect has been recorded. Witness Mr. K. L. Gurjar, Mr. Babu Lal Driver and Mr. Malkeet Driver are dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

PW11 Mr. Vasudev Bhardwaj, Havildar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 23 to 27 for next date.

List for PE on **15.10.2024**.

(date is given on request of Ld. counsels for accused)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.09.2024**