

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/16

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal Ors.

29.11.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. S. S. Das, Ld counsel for accused Mayank
Agarwal and Babli.
Mr. Jitesh Vikram Srivastav, Ld. counsel for accused
Lalduhpuii
Accused Lalduhpuii on bail (through VC).
Accused Mayank Agarwal and Babli on bail in
person.
Accused Lalguinpuii and Edenerze Chima are PO.

Ld. SPP submits that as per report received from Superintendent, NCB DZU, the witness namely Himanshu Gupta @ Aman, Suresh Singh Chauhan, Tarvinder Singh, Lal Singh and Arvind Kumar are not traceable and they may be dropped from the list of witnesses in this case. Report of Superintendent NCB be taken on record and Mark AA (Arvind Kumar), Mark AB (Himanshu Gupta) Mark AC (Suresh Singh Chauhan), Mark AD (Tarvinder Singh) and Mark AE (Lal Singh). Statement of Ld. SPP for NCB to this effect has been recorded separately. Witnesses Himanshu Gupta @ Aman, Suresh Singh Chauhan, Tarvinder Singh, Lal Singh and Arvind Kumar are hereby dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1,11, 16 and 21 for next date.

List for PE on **06.12.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.11.2024**