

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/16

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal & Ors.

11.12.2024

Undersigned is also looking after the work of two link courts.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Lalgupuii and Edenerze Chima are PO.

Accused Lalduhpuii on bail (through VC).

Accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli are on bail in person.

Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli.

Sh. Jitesh Vikram Srivastav, Ld. counsel for accused Lalduhpuii.

PW10 Sh. Rajesh Kumar in person.

PW10 Sh. Rajesh Kumar further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

List for entire PE on **06.02.2025 & 22.02.2025.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.12.2024**