

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8855/2014

NCB Vs. Mayank Aggarwal and Ors.

22.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Saurav Kumar, Ld. counsel from New Delhi
BAR.

Accused Mayank Aggarwal and Babli Rani present
in person.

Accused Laldhuphii appeared through VC.

PW13 Mr. Ajay Kumar, PW14 Mr. Amit Sharma

PW15 Mr. Deepak Sharma and PW16 Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Gautam in person.

PW13 Mr. Ajay Kumar, PW14 Mr. Amit Sharma
PW15 Mr. Deepak Sharma examined, cross examined and
discharged. PW16 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Gautam partly examined
in chief, his further examination in chief is deferred for want of
case property.

Issue summons to PW16 Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Gautam and the witness at serial no. 10, 11 & 18 for next date.

List for PE on **18.03.2025.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.02.2025**